BMW R 1200 RT-P Quote
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Quotation for:
City of Maricopa

Emergency Warning Lights (10}

Red LED-X Light

Blue LED-X Light

Rear Duplex Emergency Warning Light (1)
Duplex LED-X Red / Blue

BMW P/N
63172361718
63172361719

6317 2 361 730

Take-Down (4) Alley (2) TS (2) BT (2) Saddlebag Light (1) Red ID (1)

White Torus LED TDL/Alley

Auxiliary LED Turn Signals

Auxiliary LED Brake/Tail Light

Saddliebag LED Lights w/sensor switch
Convenience Options

Extra Ignition Key - No Keyless R;‘dg

Rear Flashlight Holder - Right or Left
Convenience Options (cont'd)

BMW Motorrad Battery Charger (2.5 Ah)

Radio Options

Radio Power Plug Connector

Radio Speaker Plug

Microphone Attachment Mount (need kit below)
Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Kit
Radio "Y" Power Harness

Radio Quick Mounting Plate

Accessory Connection Plugs

Accessory Connection Plugs (3)

Radar Options

Radar Connection Plug

Kustom Raptor Display Head Mount

Kustom Raptor Radar Counter Mount

Kustom Ka Band Front & Rear Antenna Mounts
Kustom Radar Remote Control Mounting Plate
Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Mount
Radar / Lidar Gun Adaptor Plate

Kustom Pro-Laser 3 Lidar Gun Mount

63 17 2 361 722
6317 2361725
6317 2 361 726
63 17 2 361 727

51258540850
71602452836
BMW P/N
77028551897

71602452887
71602452844
71602452875
7160 2 452 841
7160 2 452 880
71602408076

71602452846

71602452849
7160 2 452 851
71602452892
7160 2 452 852
71602452855
7160 2 452 841
71602409956
71602452886

ale GOAZ

BV Matorrad
USA

%’ Motorcycles.

Contract Price
$116.67
$116.67

$389.82

$82.80
$78.40
$51.48
$154.62

$73.58
$126.66

Contract Price
$158.95

$10.14
$10.14
$27.55
$13.33
$38.00
$28.50

$10.14
Contract Price

$8.86

$44 65

$33.73

$69.31

$22.80

$13.33

$22.80

$206.46

Options

Install Labor (ea)
$3.27
$3.27

$8.18

$3.27
$3.27
$3.27
$4.09

$0.00
$16.35

Install Labor (ea)
$0.00

$8.18
$8.18
$4.09
$4.09
$8.18
$8.18

$8.18
Install Labor (ea)
$8.18
$8.18
$8.18
$16.35
$4.09
$4.09
$24.53
$16.35

The Ultimate.
Machine*

Total Price
$599.70
$599.70

$398.00

$516.43
$163.35
$109.50
$158.71

$147 .15
$143.01
Total Price
$158.95

$54.93
$18.31
$31.64
$17.42
$92.35
$36.68

$18.31

$17.04
$52.83
$41.91
$85.66
$26.89
$17.42
$47.33
$222.81
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Motorcycles.

Color Option Code e

Night Black & Alpine White 1l 753 LZ Delta, LLC DBA: GO AZ Motorcycles

Night Black 716 15500 N Hayden Rd.

Alpine White Ill (special order) 751 Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Black Blue (special order) 754 480-398-2545

Sapphire Blue (special order) 755 Contact: Jay Tucker

Violet Blue (special order) 756 jtucker@goaz.com

Glacier Silver Metallic (special order) N99 Confidential

Quotation: Motorcycle

City of Maricopa Option Code Contract Price $19,987.10

Factory Special-Order Options - plan for an extra 90-120 days for delivery if selected

Dynamic ESA 191 $902.50 $0.00

Keyless Ride witwo transmitters 193 $451.25 $0.00

Gear Shift Assist Pro 222 $451 25 $0.00

GPS Preparation 272 $194.75 $0.00

Dynamic Package (204, 219, 224 + 182) 238 $308.75 $0.00

Chrome Exhaust 350 $142.50 $0.00

The Options Below denote Standard Order Deck - Removal is only by Special Order (Option Delete)

Heated Seat 518 $151.05 $151.05

Tire Pressure Monitoring 530 $237.50 $237.50

Cruise Control 538 $332.50 $332.50

Weather Protection 649 $237.50 $237.50

Non-BMW Options or Additional Labor Operations Provided by Dealer Total Price

Base upfit labor $286.13

Sheep Skin seat cover $145.00

PVP Push to Talk System (Price for cable kit and breakaway cable only) $875.00

New remote cable for Motorola (cable only) $119.97

Labor for Radio/Setcom Install $187.00

New Moving Radar System {Raptor RP-1 Ka Band w/ Same Lane Mode) W/ MC Remote Kit $2,556.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Quotation valid for 60 days
from date noted below.
7/23/2018

See pages 2-4 for BMW option detail

Total Retail Price per Unit with Options

7.95%

Sales Tax (if applicable)

Total Retail Price per Unit with Options

$28,890.76
$2,238.73

$31,129.49

Pricing based on AZ Statewide Contract # ADSPO18-205712
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