BMW R 1200 RT-P Quote



BMW Motorrad USA



Quotation for:

	City of Maricopa			Options	
		BMW P/N	Contract Price	Install Labor (ea)	Total Price
Per	Emergency Warning Lights (10) Red LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 718	\$116.67	\$3.27	\$599.70
5	Blue LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 719	\$116.67	\$3.27	\$599.70
371	Rear Duplex Emergency Warning Light (1)				
1	Duplex LED-X Red / Blue	63 17 2 361 730	\$389.82	\$8.18	\$398.00
1	Take-Down (4) Alley (2) TS (2) BT (2) Saddlebag Light				
6	White Torus LED TDL/Alley	63 17 2 361 722	\$82.80	\$3.27	\$516.43
2	Auxiliary LED Turn Signals	63 17 2 361 725	\$78.40	\$3.27	\$163.35
2	Auxiliary LED Brake/Tail Light	63 17 2 361 726	\$51.48	\$3.27	\$109.50
1	Saddlebag LED Lights w/sensor switch	63 17 2 361 727	\$154.62	\$4.09	\$158.71
	Convenience Options				
2	Extra Ignition Key - No Keyless Ride	51258540950	\$73.58	\$0.00	\$147.15
1	Rear Flashlight Holder - Right or Left	71602452836	\$126.66	\$16.35	\$143.01
_	Convenience Options (cont'd)	BMW P/N	Contract Price	Install Labor (ea)	Total Price
1	BMW Motorrad Battery Charger (2.5 Ah)	77028551897	\$158.95	\$0.00	\$158.95
1	Radio Options				
2	Radio Power Plug Connector	71602452887	\$10.14	\$8,18	\$54.93
3	The second of th	71602452844	\$10.14	\$8.18	\$18.31
1	Radio Speaker Plug Microphone Attachment Mount (need kit below)	71602452875	\$27.55	\$4.09	\$31.64
1	Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Kit	71 60 2 452 841	\$13.33	\$4.09	\$17.42
1		71 60 2 452 880	\$38.00	\$8.18	\$92.35
2	Radio "Y" Power Harness	71602408076	\$28.50	\$8.18	\$36.68
1	Radio Quick Mounting Plate	71002400070	V		
	Accessory Connection Plugs	71602452846	\$10.14	\$8.18	\$18.31
1	Accessory Connection Plugs (3)	71002452040	Contract Price	Install Labor (ea)	
-	Radar Options	74000450040	\$8.86	\$8.18	\$17.04
1	Radar Connection Plug	71602452849	\$44.65	\$8.18	\$52.83
1	Kustom Raptor Display Head Mount	71 60 2 452 851	\$33.73	\$8.18	\$41.91
1	Kustom Raptor Radar Counter Mount	71602452892	\$69.31	\$16.35	\$85.66
1	Kustom Ka Band Front & Rear Antenna Mounts	71 60 2 452 852		\$4.09	\$26.89
1	Kustom Radar Remote Control Mounting Plate	71602452855	\$22.80	\$4.09	\$17.42
1	Kustom/Stalker/MIC Remote Attachment Mount	71 60 2 452 841	\$13.33	\$24.53	\$47.33
1	Radar / Lidar Gun Adaptor Plate	71602409956	\$22.80		\$222.81
1	Kustom Pro-Laser 3 Lidar Gun Mount	71602452886	\$206.46	\$16.35	ΦΖΖΖ.01

BMW R 1200 RT-P Quote





mate schine*				
LZ Delta, LLC DBA: GO AZ Motorcycles				
15500 N Hayden Rd.				
jtucker@goaz.com Confidential				
Motorcycle				
Motorcycle				
\$19,987.10				
City of Maricopa Option Code Contract Price Factory Special-Order Options - plan for an extra 90-120 days for delivery if selected 191 \$902.50				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
Chrome Exhaust The Options Below denote Standard Order Deck - Removal is only by Special Order (Option Delete)				
\$151.05				
\$237.50				
\$332.50				
\$237.50				
Total Price				
\$286.13				
\$145.00				
\$875.00				
\$119.97				
\$187.00				
\$2,556.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$0.00				
\$28,890.76 \$2,238.73				

Pricing based on AZ Statewide Contract # ADSPO18-205712